Section F - Standards & Brackets
F - 1
A
C
D
E
F
G

P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
B
WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  800-422-4389
PRO STANDARDS & BRACKETS
Bracket Item # Size
PROBSNGL-08ZC 8”
PROBSNGL-10ZC 10”
PROBSNGL-12ZC 12”
PROBSNGL-14ZC 14”
PROBSNGL-16ZC 16”
PROBSNGL-18ZC 18”
PROBSNGL-20ZC 20”
PROBSNGL-22ZC 22”
PROBSNGL-24ZC 24”
•  ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated single brackets
•  Equipped with locking mechanism for added
    security and immobalization
•  Load Ratings of 250-425 lb per pair

PROBPRDBL-18WH 18.5”
PROBPRDBL-24WH 24.5”
•  ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated double brackets
•  Load Ratings of 200-425 lb per pair (based on length of bracket)
•  Material: 14-gauge steel
•  Finish: White
•  Packaging: Full boxes of 10 brackets
PRO Value Single Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated single standards
•  Standard single slots are spaced in 2” increments
•  Material:  Heavy Duty 12-gauge steel
•  Finish: Zinc
•  Dimensions: 7/8”W x 11/16”D
•  Packaging: Full boxes of 10 standards
Standard Item # Size
PROSSNGL-24ZC 24”
PROSSNGL-30ZC 30”
PROSSNGL-36ZC 36”
PROSSNGL-48ZC 48”
PROSSNGL-60ZC 60”
PROSSNGL-72ZC 72”
PROSSNGL-84ZC 84”
PROSSNGL-96ZC 96”
PRO Value Premier
Double Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated double standards
•  Standard double slots are spaced in 1” increments
•  Pre-drilled for ease of installation and a smooth finish
•  Material: 14-gauge steel
•  Finish: White
•  Dimensions: 1.05” W x 0.69” D
•  Packaging: Full boxes of 10 standards
Standard Item # Size
PROSPRDBL-16WH 16.5”
PROSPRDBL-28WH 28”
PROSPRDBL-39WH 39”
PROSPRDBL-48WH 48”
PROSPRDBL-63WH 63”
PROSPRDBL-78WH 78”
PROSPRDBL-94WH 94”
PRO Value Single Brackets
Section F - Standards & Brackets
F - 3
A

I
800-422-4389  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY
PRO STANDARDS, BRACKETS  & PILASTERS
Pro Value Double Brackets
•	ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated
	 double brackets
•	Lip on brackets allows more level
	 and secure shelving
•	Load Ratings of 250-425 lb per pair
	 (based on length of bracket)
•	Material: 16-gauge steel
•  Finish: Zinc
•  Packaging: Full boxes of 20 brackets
Bracket Item # Size
PROBDBL-08ZC 8”
PROBDBL-10ZC 10”
PROBDBL-12ZC 12”
PROBDBL-14ZC 14”
PROBDBL-16ZC 16”
PROBDBL-18ZC 18”
PROBDBL-20ZC 20”
PROBDBL-22ZC 22”
PROBDBL-24ZC 24”
Clip Item # Box Qty Clip Item # Box Qty
PROCLIP-ZC 100 PROCLIP-BZC 1000
Pro Value Pilasters & Clips
•  ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated single pilasters
•  Designed to hold various shelf materials such as glass, particle board, and wood
•  Spaced in 1/2” increments for stability
•  Pre-drilled nail holes and stamped numbers for easy installation
•  Finish: Zinc
•  Load rating of 100 lb
•  Packaging: Full boxes of 10 pilasters
Pilaster Item # Size
PROPILSTR-18ZC 18”
PROPILSTR-24ZC 24”
PROPILSTR-30ZC 30”
PROPILSTR-36ZC 36”
PROPILSTR-48ZC 48”
Pilaster Item # Size
PROPILSTR-60ZC 60”
PROPILSTR-72ZC 72”
PROPILSTR-84ZC 84”
PROPILSTR-96ZC 96”
Pro Value Double Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA Grade II rated double standards
•  Standard double slots are spaced in 1” increments
•  Material: 16-gauge steel
•  Finish: Zinc
•  Dimensions: 1-1/4” W x 1/2” D
•  Packaging: Full boxes of
    20 standards (sizes: 24” - 60”)
    and 10 standards (sizes: 72” - 96”)
Standard Item # Size
PROSDBL-24ZC 24”
PROSDBL-36ZC 36”
PROSDBL-48ZC 48”
PROSDBL-60ZC 60”
PROSDBL-72ZC 72”
PROSDBL-84ZC 84”
PROSDBL-96ZC 96”
Section F - Standards & Brackets
F - 4
A
C

•	BHMA Grade 2 Compliant
•	Limited lifetime warranty
•	Dimensions: 5/8” wide x 13/32” deep x selected length
•	Material: 16 gauge steel
•	Countersunk screw holes
•	Safety lead-in at top of standards
•	Embossed “up” and arrow to show correct orientation and precision cut lengths
•	Center aligned slots and screw holes
•	Packed 10 standards per box
Length Anochrome
Item #
Black
Item #
White
Item #
12” KV80ANO12 - -
18” KV80ANO18 - -
24” KV80ANO24 KV80BLK24 KV80WH24
36” KV80ANO36 KV80BLK36 KV80WH36
48” KV80ANO48 KV80BLK48 KV80WH48
60” KV80ANO60 KV80BLK60 KV80WH60
72” KV80ANO72 KV80BLK72 KV80WH72
84” KV80ANO84 - -
96” KV80ANO96 KV80BLK96 -
Anochrome Black White
KV 180 Series Brackets
•	For use with KV 80 series standards
•	Material: 14 and 16 gauge steel
•	Holds up to 320 lbs. per pair
•	Two complete locking teeth
•	Spring steel clip for stability and friction lock
•	Shelf retaining clip
•	Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Anochrome
Item #
Black
Item #
White
Item #
4” KV18ANO4 - -
6" KV180ANO6 KV180BLK06 -
8" KV180ANO8 - -
10" KV180ANO10 KV180BLK10 -
12" KV180ANO12 KV180BLK12 KV180WH12
14" KV180ANO14 KV180BLK14 KV180WH14
16" KV180ANO16 KV180BLK16 KV180WH16
18" KV180ANO18 - -
20" KV180ANO20 - -
Anochrome
Black
White
Section F - Standards & Brackets

X
Y
B
I
800-422-4389  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY
KV 80/180 SERIES STANDARD & BRACKET ACCESSORIES
KV 160LL Series Lock Lever Brackets
•	For use with 1” adjustable 80 series standards
•	Material: 14 gauge steel
•	Finish: Anochrome (ANO)
•	Two locking teeth
•	Lever lock for extra secure mounting and stability
•	Shelf retaining lip
•	Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Item #
12” KV160ANO12
16” KV160ANO16
KV 179 Series Adjustable Angle Brackets
•	For use with 1” adjustable 80 series standards
•	Material: 14 and 16 gauge steel
•	Finish: Anochrome (ANO)
•	Two complete locking teeth
•	Shelf retaining clip
•	Spring clip for stability and friction locking
•	Adjusts to 15°, 30°, 45° and level
•	Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Item #
10" KV179ANO10
12” KV179ANO12
14" KV179ANO14
Item # Description
A KV103-PLAS Clear plastic front rest
B KV104PLAS Clear plastic back rest
C KV119 Gray rubber cushion to use with metal rests

KV 83 Series Oversized Standards
•	Single slot design
•	1” vertical slot adjustability
•	BHMA Grade 2 Compliant
•	Limited lifetime warranty
•	Dimensions: 3/4” W x 1/2” D x selected length
•	Material: 16 gauge steel
•	Finish: Anochrome (ANO)
•	Safety lead-in at top of standard
•	Embossed logo to show correct orientation
•	Countersunk screw holes
•	Center aligned slots and screw holes
•	Precision cut lengths
•	Packed 10 standards per box
Length Item #
24” KV83ANO24
36” KV83ANO36
48” KV83ANO48
60” KV83ANO60
72” KV83ANO72
84” KV83ANO84
96” KV83ANO96
KV 183 Series Brackets
• For use with KV 83 series standards
• 183R: Right Flange Bracket
• 183L: Left Flange Bracket
• 183C: Center Flange Bracket
• Material: 16 gauge steel
• Finish: Anochrome (ANO)
• Holds up to 460 lbs. per pair of brackets
• Bracket flanges allows for simple attachment to wooden shelves
• Brackets may also be used with 85 series standards for added supports on long shelves
• Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Right Bracket
Item #
Left Bracket
Item #
Center Bracket
Item #
8” KV183RANO8 KV183LANO8 KV183CANO8
10” KV183RANO10 KV183LANO10 KV183CANO10
12” KV183RANO12 KV183LANO12 KV183CANO12
14” KV183RANO14 KV183LANO14 KV183CANO14
16” KV183RANO16 KV183LANO16 KV183CANO16
18” KV183RANO18 KV183LANO18 KV183CANO18
20” KV183RANO20 KV183LANO20 KV183CANO20
Right Bracket
Left Bracket
Center Bracket
Section F - Standards & Brackets

KV 191/192 Hang Rod Saddles
• 191 bolts to 183L & 183R or 185 brackets
    to hold 1-1/16” O.D. tubing
• 192 bolts to 183L & 183R or 185 brackets
    to hold 1-5/16” O.D. tubing
• Finish: Anochrome
Item # Description Sold In
KV191-ANO To hold 1-1/16” O.D. tubing Per Each
KV192 To hold 1-5/16” O.D. tubing Per Each
KV 161LL Lock Lever Brackets
•	Finish: Anochrome (ANO)
•	Three locking teeth
•	Lever lock for extra secure mounting
•	Packed 10 per box
Item # Size
KV161ANO24 24”
A
B
Section F - Standards & Brackets
F - 8

WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  800-422-4389
KV 87/186/187 SERIES SUPER-DUTY STANDARDS & BRACKETS
KV 87 Series Standards
• Single slot design			   • 2” vertical slot adjustability
• BHMA Grade 2 Compliant		  • Limited lifetime warranty
• Material: 12 gauge steel		  • Finish: Anochrome (ANO), White (WH)
• Countersunk screw holes		  • Center aligned slots and screw holes
• Dimensions: 7/8”W x 11/16”D x selected height
• Embossed logo to show correct orientation
• Precision cut lengths
• Packed 5 standards per box
Length Anochrome
Item #
White
Item #
24” KV87ANO24 KV87WH24
36” KV87ANO36 KV87WH36
48” KV87ANO48 KV87WH48
60” KV87ANO60 KV87WH60
72” KV87ANO72 KV87WH72
84” KV87ANO84 KV87WH84
96” KV87ANO96 KV87WH96
KV 186LL and 187LL Series Lock Lever Brackets
• For use with KV 87 series standards
• Material: 12 gauge steel
• Finish: Anochrome (ANO), White (WH)
• Holds up to 1,060 lbs. per pair of brackets
• Utilizes an easy-to-install unique cam lock that secures bracket to the standard
• Two or three complete locking teeth
• Predrilled holes for mounting 1987 series shelves or attaching shelf rests
• Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Anochrome
Item #
White
Item #
186 Series Brackets
8” KV186ANO8 KV186WH8
10” KV186ANO10 KV186WH10
187 Series Brackets
12" KV187ANO12 KV187WH12
14" KV187ANO14 KV187WH14
16" KV187ANO16 KV187WH16
18" KV187ANO18 KV187WH18
20" KV187ANO20 KV187WH20
22" KV187ANO22 KV187WH22
24" KV187ANO24 KV187WH24
Anochrome	 White
186 Series
Anochrome
186 Series

WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  800-422-4389
KV 87/186/187 SUPER-DUTY STAINLESS STEEL STANDARDS & BRACKETS
KV 87 Super-Duty Stainless Steel Standards
• Single slot design
• 2” vertical slot adjustability
• BHMA Grade 2 Compliant
• Limited lifetime warranty
• Dimensions: 7/8” wide x 11/16” deep x selected length
• Material: 14 gauge, 304 grade stainless steel
• Finish: Stainless Steel (SS)
• Countersunk screw holes
• Center aligned slots and screw holes
• Precision cut lengths
• Packed and sold in 5 standards per box
Length Item #
24” KV87SS24
36” KV87SS36
48” KV87SS48
60” KV87SS60
72” KV87SS72
KV 187LL Series Stainless Steel
Lock Lever Brackets
• For use with KV 87 series stainless steel standards
• Material: 14 gauge, 304 grade stainless steel
• Finish: Brushed Stainless Steel (SS)
• Holds up to 560 lbs. per pair of brackets
• Lever lock for easy installation, stability and safety
• Predrilled holes for mounting 1987 series shelving or attaching shelf rests
• Two or three complete locking teeth
• Packed and sold in 10 brackets per box
Length Item #
12" KV187SS12
14” KV187SS14
16" KV187SS16
24" KV187SS24
Section F - Standards & Brackets
F - 11
A
C

• Packed and sold in boxes of 10 per box
Length Item #
48” KV71ANO48
72” KV71ANO72
96” KV71ANO96
KV 170 Series Brackets
• For use with KV 71 series narrow standards
• Material: 14 gauge steel
• Finish: Anochrome (ANO)
• Holds up to 210 lb per pair
• Two locking teeth
• Shelf retaining clip
• Stamped wing stabilizer
• Packed and sold in boxes of 50 per carton
Length Item #
12" KV170ANO12
14" KV170ANO14
Section F - Standards & Brackets
F - 12
A
C

WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  800-422-4389
KV 85/185 SERIES EXTRA-DUTY STANDARDS & BRACKETS
KV 85 Series Standards
• Double slot design			  • 1” vertical slot adjustability
• BHMA Grade 2 Compliant		  • Limited lifetime warranty
• Material: 16 gauge steel		  • Finish: Anochrome (ANO), White (WH)
• Safety lead-in at top of standard	 • Embossed logo to show correct orientation
• Countersunk screw holes		  • Center aligned slots and screw holes
• Precision cut lengths
• Dimensions: 1-1/4” wide x 1/2” deep x selected length
• Packed 10 standards per box
Length Anochrome
Item #
White
Item #
24” KV85ANO24 -
36” KV85ANO36 -
48” KV85ANO48 KV85WH48
60” KV85ANO60 KV85WH60
72” KV85ANO72 KV85WH72
84” KV85ANO84 KV85WH84
96” KV85ANO96 KV85WH96
KV 185 Series Brackets
• For use with KV 85 series standards
• Material: 14 and 16 gauge steel
• Finish: Anochrome (ANO), White (WH)
• Holds up to 680 lbs. per pair of brackets
• Shelf retaining lip on brackets
• Four locking teeth and two lugs for safety and stability
• Shelf fastening screw holes
• Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Anochrome
Item #
White
Item #
8" KV185ANO8 KV185WH8
10" KV185ANO10 KV185WH10
12" KV185ANO12 KV185WH12
14" KV185ANO14 KV185WH14
16" KV185ANO16 KV185WH16
18" KV185ANO18 KV185WH18
20" KV185ANO20 KV185WH20
22" KV185ANO22 KV185WH22
24" KV185ANO24 KV185WH24
Anochrome
White
Anochrome	 White
Section F - Standards & Brackets

• Limited lifetime warranty
• Dimensions: 1-1/16” W x 11/16” D x selected length
• Material: 14 gauge steel
• Strength enhancing ribs
• Countersunk screw holes
• Embossed “up” and arrow to show correct orientation
• Center aligned slots and screw holes
• Precision cut lengths
• Packed 10 standards per box
Length Black
Item #
Titanium
Item #
White
Item #
16.5” - KV82TI16.5 KV82WH16.5
28” KV82BLK28 KV82TI28 KV82WH28
39” KV82BLK39 KV82TI39 KV82WH39
48” KV82BLK48 KV82TI48 KV82WH48
63” KV82BLK63 KV82TI63 KV82WH63
78” KV82BLK78 KV82TI78 KV82WH78
94” KV82BLK94 KV82TI94 KV82WH94
KV 182 Series Brackets
• For use with KV 82 series standards
• Material: 16 gauge steel
• Holds up to 450 lbs. per pair of brackets
• Four complete locking teeth
• Countersunk screw holes to fasten shelves
• Packed 10 brackets per box
Length Black
Item #
Titanium
Item #
White
Item #
5” KV182BLK5 - KV182WH5
7" KV182BLK7 KV182TI7 KV182WH7
9" KV182BLK9 KV182TI9 KV182WH9
10.5" KV182BLK10.5 KV182TI10.5 KV182WH10.5
12.5" KV182BLK12.5 KV182TI12.5 KV182WH12.5
14.5" KV182BLK14.5 KV182TI14.5 KV182WH14.5
18.5" KV182BLK18.5 KV182TI18.5 KV182WH18.5
24" KV182BLK24 KV182TI24 KV182WH24
Black
Titanium
White
Black Titanium White

S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
B
I
800-422-4389  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY
KV 82/182 SERIES STANDARD & BRACKET ACCESSORIES
KV 182 Bookend
• Finish: White (WH)
Length Item # Sold In
9” KV182BE09WH Per Each
10” KV182BE10.5WH Per Each
KV 82 Screw Pack
• Finish: Zinc
• Packed 20 bags per box (6 screws + 6 anchors per bag)
Item #

• Material: 23 gauge high strength steel
• 18” - 60” sizes packed 100 standards per carton
• 72 - 96” sizes packed 50 standards per carton
KV 255 SERIES STEEL AND ALUMINUM PILASTERS
Length
Almond
Item #
Brass-Look
Item #
Brown
Item #
White
Item #
Zinc
Item #
18” KV255AL18 KV255BR18 KV255BRN18 - KV255ZC18
24” KV255AL24 - KV255BRN24 KV255WH24 KV255ZC24
30” KV255AL30 - - KV255WH30 KV255ZC30
36” KV255AL36 KV255BR36 KV255BRN36 KV255WH36 KV255ZC36
48” - KV255BR48 KV255BRN48 KV255WH48 KV255ZC48
60” KV255AL60 KV255BR60 KV255BRN60 - KV255ZC60
72” KV255AL72 KV255BR72 KV255BRNZC72 KV255WH72 KV255ZC72
84” KV255AL84 - - KV255WH84 KV255ZC84
96” KV255AL96 KV255BR96 KV255BRNZC96 KV255WH96 KV255ZC-96
KV 255 Series Aluminum Pilasters
• Holds up to 500 lbs. per shelf
• Material: 17 gauge aluminum
• 18” - 60” sizes packed 100 standards per carton.
• 72 - 96” sizes packed 50 standards per carton
Length
Natural Aluminum
Item #
Brass-Look
Item #
18" KV255AM18 KV255ALBR18
24” - KV255AMBR24
30" - KV255ALBR30
36” - KV255AMBR36
48" KV255AM48 KV255ALBR48
60” - KV255AMBR60
72" KV255AM72 KV255AMBR72
84" KV255AM84 -
96" KV255AM96 KV255AMBR96
Natural
Aluminum
Brass-look
Almond Brass-look Brown

B
WÜRTH LOUIS AND COMPANY  •  WWW.WURTHLAC.COM  •  800-422-4389
KV 233 PILASTERS & ACCESSORIES
KV 233 Surface Mount Steel Pilasters
• Holds up to 500 lb per shelf
• 1/2” vertical slot adjustability
• BHMA Grade 1 Compliant
• Limited lifetime warranty
• Dimensions: 13/16” width x 3/16” deep x selected height
• Material: 23 gauge high-strength steel
• Numbered slots for quick, accurate clip insertion
• Countersunk nail, screw and staple holes
• Full finish coverage to deter corrosion
• Precision cut lengths
Length Zinc Item # Sold In
18” KV233ZC18 100/Box
36” KV233ZC36 100/Box
48” KV233ZC48 100/Box
60” KV233ZC60 100/Box
72” KV233ZC72 50/Box
96” KV233ZC96 50/Box
Item # Description Finish Sold In
A KV237-ZC Shelf support for 233 pilasters Zinc Per Each
B KV238ANO Shelf support with locator tab Zinc 100/Box
Nails for KV 233 Series Pilasters